
BAIER + KÖPPEL GmbH + CO KG BEETHOVENSTR. 14 POSTFACH 1320 TEL.: +49 9241 729-0 WEB: www.beka-lube.de
PRÄZISIONSAPPARATEFABRIK D-91257 PEGNITZ D-91253 PEGNITZ FAX: +49 9241 729-50 E-MAIL: beka@beka-lube.de

BAIER + KÖPPEL GmbH + CO KG BEETHOVENSTR. 14 POSTFACH 1320 TEL.: +49 9241 729-0 WEB: www.beka-lube.de
PRÄZISIONSAPPARATEFABRIK D-91257 PEGNITZ D-91253 PEGNITZ FAX: +49 9241 729-50 E-MAIL: beka@beka-lube.de

Piston pumps (oil)Piston pumps (oil)

s
ta

te
: 
 0

9
.1

4
E

N

s
ta

te
: 
0
9
.1

4
E

N

Subject to alterations! © BEKA 201 All rights reserved!4

1
0
9
0
2
0
0
3
9
4

1
0
9
0
2
0
0
3
9
4

© BEKA 201 All rights reserved!4 Subject to alterations!

Technical data

Pump

Output rate: 0,15 cm³ per stroke and outletmax.

Regulation of output: 1 - 6 individual outlets

7 - 12 outlets in pairs
Driving speed: max. 2500 r.p.m.

Operating pressure: max. 50 bar

Suction height: max. 1000 mm

Lubricant: oil

Viscosity range: 25 - 1500 mm /s
2

Temperature range: medium 0 - 70 °C
ambient 0 - 40 °C

No. of outlets: max. 12

Outlet type: see order key

Sense of rotation: optional

Weight: 10 kg

Motor:

Drive: d.c. motor

Power: 0,25 kW

Voltage: 200 - 240 / 346 - 420 V AC / 3~, 50 Hz

220 - 280 / 380 - 480 V AC / 3~, 60 Hz

Driving speed: 1500/1800 .r.p.m

Type: B14

ISO class: F

Protection class: IP 55

O
il
 l
u
b
ri

c
a
ti

o
n
 p

u
m

p
s

0
6
-1

-4
0
-1

1

Symbol

2270 02 22 1 1 000Order key for type 2270

Type number

Reduction

Pressure connection

Suction connection

Code-no.

straight pipe Ø6 mm

without with (not revolving) revolving

ring piece pipe Ø mm8

2270

2270

no. of outlets

1

0 8

4

1

Code-no.

Crank handle

Special model

Solderless pipe Ø6 mm

Solderless pipe Ø4 mm

Code-no.

Code-no.

80:1

04

160:1

01

216:1

05

Outlet type

01

21

41

61

02

22

42

62

03

23

43

63

04

24

44

64

05

25

45

65

06

26

46

66

07

27

47

67

08

28

48

68

09

29

49

69

10

30

50

70

11

31

51

71

12

32

52

72

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Ring piece for soldering pipe Ø6 mmin

Ring piece for soldering pipe Ø4 mmin

320:1

02

640:1

03

12

M

0
6
-1

-4
0
-1

2
O

il
 l
u
b
ri

c
a
ti

o
n
 p

u
m

p
s

With the reduction in pairs ( - 127

p r e s s u r e c o n n e c t i o n s ) t h e

reductions from the order key

double, as each pressure connection

only gets a pressure pulse with every

second turning of the pump shaft or

the stroke washer.

Spare part number:

Pos. 1 Three phase a.c. motor: 00000102000037

Pos. 2 Bottom flange: F0036/01-10

Pos. 3 Coupling: FWZ00449-02

Pos. 4 Retaining ring: 0802100006

Pos. 5 Drive shaft: acc. to 66/005.1

Pos. 6 Cross key: F0066/05-02

Pos. 7 Hexagon bolt M8x20: 09i0401701111

Pos. 8 Toothed washer A 8,4: 0906797007111

Pos. 9 Hexagon bolt M6x20: 09i0401700411

Pos.10 Toothed washer A 6,4: 0906797003111

Sectional drawing for spare part no.:

The arrangement of the pressure connections and

the suction connection is done in the order of the

numbering. If another arrangement should be

desired, please indicate it when the order is placed.

1 2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

125

3
1
,5

4
7
,5

5
5
,5 6
3
,5

3 1
4
2
,5

a
p
p
ro

x
. 
1
9
3

9
2
8

1

7

4
10

S

Oil leak port M6

Ø70

7078

387

Ø
1
3
9

Pressure

connectio
n Ø4

60

114,5

2
8

6
8

M16x1,5M25x1,5

S

3(9)

2(8)

4(10)

5(11)

1(7)

6(12)

Suction connection

1
7

2
8

S
6

12

120
Ø9,5

40

8
0

a
p
p
ro

x
. 
2
7
4

Series D - electric driveSeries D - electric drive

DFG-M (400 V AC / 3~)DFG-M (400 V AC / 3~)



BAIER + KÖPPEL GmbH + CO KG BEETHOVENSTR. 14 POSTFACH 1320 TEL.: +49 9241 729-0 WEB: www.beka-lube.de
PRÄZISIONSAPPARATEFABRIK D-91257 PEGNITZ D-91253 PEGNITZ FAX: +49 9241 729-50 E-MAIL: beka@beka-lube.de

BAIER + KÖPPEL GmbH + CO KG BEETHOVENSTR. 14 POSTFACH 1320 TEL.: +49 9241 729-0 WEB: www.beka-lube.de
PRÄZISIONSAPPARATEFABRIK D-91257 PEGNITZ D-91253 PEGNITZ FAX: +49 9241 729-50 E-MAIL: beka@beka-lube.de

Piston pumps (oil)Piston pumps (oil)

s
ta

te
: 
 0

9
.1

4
E

N

s
ta

te
: 
0
9
.1

4
E

N

Subject to alterations! © BEKA 201 All rights reserved!4

1
0
9
0
2
0
0
3
9
4

1
0
9
0
2
0
0
3
9
4

© BEKA 201 All rights reserved!4 Subject to alterations!

Technical data

Pump

Output rate: 0,15 cm³ per stroke and outletmax.

Regulation of output: 1 - 6 individual outlets

7 - 12 outlets in pairs
Driving speed: max. 2500 r.p.m.

Operating pressure: max. 50 bar

Suction height: max. 1000 mm

Lubricant: oil

Viscosity range: 25 - 1500 mm /s
2

Temperature range: medium 0 - 70 °C
ambient 0 - 40 °C

No. of outlets: max. 12

Outlet type: see order key

Sense of rotation: optional

Weight: 10 kg

Motor:

Drive: d.c. motor

Power: 0,25 kW

Voltage: 200 - 240 / 346 - 420 V AC / 3~, 50 Hz

220 - 280 / 380 - 480 V AC / 3~, 60 Hz

Driving speed: 1500/1800 .r.p.m

Type: B14

ISO class: F

Protection class: IP 55

O
il
 l
u
b
ri

c
a
ti

o
n
 p

u
m

p
s

0
6
-1

-4
0
-1

1

Symbol

2270 02 22 1 1 000Order key for type 2270

Type number

Reduction

Pressure connection

Suction connection

Code-no.

straight pipe Ø6 mm

without with (not revolving) revolving

ring piece pipe Ø mm8

2270

2270

no. of outlets

1

0 8

4

1

Code-no.

Crank handle

Special model

Solderless pipe Ø6 mm

Solderless pipe Ø4 mm

Code-no.

Code-no.

80:1

04

160:1

01

216:1

05

Outlet type

01

21

41

61

02

22

42

62

03

23

43

63

04

24

44

64

05

25

45

65

06

26

46

66

07

27

47

67

08

28

48

68

09

29

49

69

10

30

50

70

11

31

51

71

12

32

52

72

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Ring piece for soldering pipe Ø6 mmin

Ring piece for soldering pipe Ø4 mmin

320:1

02

640:1

03

12

M

0
6
-1

-4
0
-1

2
O

il
 l
u
b
ri

c
a
ti

o
n
 p

u
m

p
s

With the reduction in pairs ( - 127

p r e s s u r e c o n n e c t i o n s ) t h e

reductions from the order key

double, as each pressure connection

only gets a pressure pulse with every

second turning of the pump shaft or

the stroke washer.

Spare part number:

Pos. 1 Three phase a.c. motor: 00000102000037

Pos. 2 Bottom flange: F0036/01-10

Pos. 3 Coupling: FWZ00449-02

Pos. 4 Retaining ring: 0802100006

Pos. 5 Drive shaft: acc. to 66/005.1

Pos. 6 Cross key: F0066/05-02

Pos. 7 Hexagon bolt M8x20: 09i0401701111

Pos. 8 Toothed washer A 8,4: 0906797007111

Pos. 9 Hexagon bolt M6x20: 09i0401700411

Pos.10 Toothed washer A 6,4: 0906797003111

Sectional drawing for spare part no.:

The arrangement of the pressure connections and

the suction connection is done in the order of the

numbering. If another arrangement should be

desired, please indicate it when the order is placed.

1 2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

125

3
1
,5

4
7
,5

5
5
,5 6
3
,5

3 1
4
2
,5

a
p
p
ro

x
. 
1
9
3

9
2
8

1

7

4
10

S

Oil leak port M6

Ø70

7078

387

Ø
1
3
9

Pressure

connectio
n Ø4

60

114,5

2
8

6
8

M16x1,5M25x1,5

S

3(9)

2(8)

4(10)

5(11)

1(7)

6(12)

Suction connection

1
7

2
8

S
6

12

120
Ø9,5

40

8
0

a
p
p
ro

x
. 
2
7
4

Series D - electric driveSeries D - electric drive

DFG-M (400 V AC / 3~)DFG-M (400 V AC / 3~)




